

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No.38520/2019

SITA RAM & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, AOR
Ms. Varnita Rastogi, Adv.
Ms. Monika Dwivedi, Adv.
Ms. Saachi Janeja, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since it is stated by the learned counsel appearing appearing for the petitioners that the petitioners have already surrendered, two weeks' further time is granted to him to file original Custody Order in the matter.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER