

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No.38520/2019

SITA RAM & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-03-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, AOR
Ms. Varnita Rastogi, Adv.
Ms. Monika Dwivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners states that custody certificates of the petitioners - Sita Ram and Sheo Chand, were filed on 15-1-2020 and 4-2-2020 respectively. They may be taken on record.

In view of the above, the Registry would examine and list the petition for hearing as per Rules.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR