

ITEM NO.13

Virtual Court 2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 38520/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-07-2019 in CRLA No. 1001/1986 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

SITA RAM & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-06-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr Ravinder Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

We see no reason to interfere. The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

Pending applications, if any, shall stand disposed of.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER